CY7C4261, CY7C4271
16 K/32 K × 9 Deep Sync FIFOs
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-06015 Rev. *I  Revised November 20, 2014
16K/32 K × 9 Deep Sync FIFOs
Features
■ High speed, low power, first-in first-out (FIFO) memories
■ 16 K × 9 (CY7C4261)

CY7C4261, CY7C4271
Document Number: 38-06015 Rev. *I Page 16 of 21
Ordering Information
16 K × 9 Deep Sync FIFO
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Diagram Package Type Operating Range
10 CY7C4261-10JXI 51-85002 32-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (Pb-free) Industrial
32 K × 9 Deep Sync FIFO
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Diagram Package Type Operating Range
15 CY7C4271-15AXC 51-85063 32-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (7 x 7 x 1.0 mm) (Pb-free) Commercial
Ordering Code Definitions
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
XX = JX or AX
JX = 32-pin PLCC (Pb-free)
AX = 32-pin TQFP (Pb-free)
XX = Speed = 10 or 15 ns
42X1 = 4261(16 K) or 4271(32 K) = Part number identifier
CY7C = Cypress SRAMs
42X1CY7C - XX XX X
CY7C4261, CY7C4271
Document Number: 38-06015 Rev. *I Page 17 of 21
Package Diagrams
Figure 17.  32-pin Thin Plastic Quad Flatpack (7 × 7 × 1.0 mm)
51-85063 *D
CY7C4261, CY7C4271
Document Number: 38-06015 Rev. *I Page 18 of 21
Figure 18.  32-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
51-85002 *D
CY7C4261, CY7C4271
Document Number: 38-06015 Rev. *I Page 19 of 21
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureTable 4.  Acronyms Used
Acronym Description
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
CE chip enable
I/O input/output
OE output enable
SRAM static random access memory
TSOP thin small outline package
WE write enable
Table 5.  Units of Measure
Symbol Unit of Measure
ns nanosecond
V volt
µA microampere
mA milliampere
pF picofarad
°C degree Celsius
W watt
CY7C4261, CY7C4271
Document Number: 38-06015 Rev. *I Page 20 of 21
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C4261/CY7C4271 16 K/32 K × 9 Deep Sync FIFOs
Document Number: 38-06015
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 106476 SZV 09/10/01 Changed from Spec number: 38-00658 to 38-06015
*A 122267 RBI 12/26/02 Added power up requirements Maximum Ratings Information
*B 127853 FSG 08/22/03 Switching Waveforms section: fixed misplaced footnote in tA in “First Data
Word Latency after Reset with Read and Write” drawing
Switching Waveforms section: changed tSKEW2 to tSKEW1 (typo) in “Empty Flag
Timing” drawing
*C 393437 ESH See ECN Added Pb-Free Logo to top of front page
Added CY7C4261-10JXI, CY7C4261-15JXC to ordering information
*D 2556036 VKN/AESA 08/22/2008 Updated ordering information and data sheet template. Removed Pb-Free
Logo.
*E 2896039 RAME 03/19/2010 Updated package diagrams
Removed inactive parts from Ordering information table
Updated links in Sales, Solutions and Legal Information
*F 3055213 ADMU 10/13/2010 Removed CY7C4271-15AC from Ordering Information and added Ordering
Code Definitions.